

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. C.R.P.No.1497 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01	21.06.2023	<p><u>RRR, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></p> <p>The filing of the certified copy of the order dated 04.05.2023 in E.P.No.14 of 2023 in O.S.No.244 of 2012 on the file of the Court of the Senior Civil Judge, Tadepalligudem is dispensed with for the present.</p> <p>Accordingly, the present application is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">RRR, J</p> <p><u>C.R.P.No.1497 of 2023</u></p> <p>Notice.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the sole respondent by RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post on 03.07.2023.</p> <p>The warrant of arrest issued by the Senior Civil Judge, Tadepalligudem on 04.05.2023 shall remain suspended, till further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">RRR, J MJA/CLK</p>	

--	--	--	--