

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.1497 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07.	31.03.2026	<p><u>RC,J</u></p> <p>The docket proceedings show that on the last two occasions, there is no representation for the petitioner.</p> <p>Today, learned counsel for the petitioner sought time.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents opposed for granting time duly contending that by virtue of pendency of this Revision, EP Court has closed the E.P. and the Decree holder is unable to enjoy the fruits of the decree.</p> <p>To give one more fair opportunity, post on 08.04.2026, finally.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</p> <p>RKS</p>	